Semiconductor Group 1
4M × 32 -Bit Dynamic RAM Module
SMALL OUTLINE MEMORY MODULE
HYM 324020GD(L)-50/-60
 Preliminary Information
• 72-Pin Small Outline Dual-in-Line Memory Module
• 4 0194 034 words by 32-bit organization
• Performance:

The density and speed of the module can be detected by the use of  presence detect pins.
These modules are ideal for portable systems applications where high memory capacity is needed.
Ordering Information
Pin Names
 Presence-Detect Truth Table *):
*) note:          PD1...PD4      : configuration
                      PD5..PD6       : speed
                      PD7                : refresh mode
Type Ordering Code Package Descriptions
HYM 324020GD -50 L-DIM-72-3 50 ns DRAM module
HYM 324000GD -60 L-DIM-72-3 60 ns DRAM module
HYM 324020GDL -50 L-DIM-72-3 50 ns Low Power DRAM module
HYM 324000GDL -60 L-DIM-72-3 60 ns Low Power DRAM module
A0-A11 Row Address Input
A0-A9 Column Address Inputs
DQ0 - DQ31 Data Input/Output
RAS0, RAS2 Row Address Strobe